
Philadelphia
Fruit Market
PHILADELPHIA
JULY 24, 1996

CITRUS FRUITS
—GRAPEFRUIT: ctni CA Red 32>few

16.00 36i few 14.0040i few 13.00
—LEMONS: MARKET STEADY ctni

CA 9Si 31.00 fr qual 20.00-21.00 moitly
20.00 llSi 32.00fr qual 22.00-23.00 mot

22.00 few 23.50 140« 30.00 fr qual
23.00-24.00few 23.00165 i 29.3030.00 fr
qual 23.0024.00 moitly 23.00 few 25.00
200 i 28.00 fr qual 23.0024.00 moitly
23.00 23Si fr qual 17.3018.00

—LIMES: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 10 lb ctni FL 42i 4.30 MX 42i
4.50 48i 4.00-4.30 moitly 4.00 S4i
4.00-4.30 moitly 4.00 few 3.50 63i
3.504.00

—MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—ORANGES: MARKET STEADY
ctni CA Valencia S6i 19.00fr qual 13.00
72i 17.0019.00 fr qual 13.00 88i 16.00
few 17.00fr qual 14.5015.00 113 i 13.00
few 14.00 4/3 buctm FL Valencia 64i

13.00 80i 13.00 100 i 13.00
—TANGELOS: OFFERINGS NONE
—TANGERINES: OFFERINGS

NONE
-TEMPLES: OFFERINGS NONE

BERRIES
—BLUEBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY flu 12 1-pt cupi with lids NJ
med-lge 10.00-11.00 moftly 10.00

—CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS
NONE

—MISC BERRIES: OFFERINGS
LIGHTflu 12 6-oz cupi with lids CD AIR
Gooiebeiriei 24.00Red CumnU 24.00

...RASPBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY flu 12 6-oz cups with lids CA
Red fair cood 15.00 CD AIR Red 27.00

-STRAWBERRIES: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER flu 12 1-ptbleu CA
med-lge 7.50-9.00 preferred labelI 10.00
fair cond S.OO-6.00

MELONS
--CANTALOUPS: MARKET

SLIGHTLY LOWER 1/2 ctni/ou CA 9(
9.00 12< 9.00-10.50 few 11.00 ord cond
3.005.00 15f 9.0010.50 few 11.00 oid
cond 3.005.00 18s 9.0011.00 mo«dy
9.00-10.00 ord cond 3.00-5.00 23*
8.009.00 fit ctni NJ 6e fair qoal 4.005.00
8e fair qual 4.005.00

—HONEYDEWS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 2/3 etna CA Si 8.008.50 one
label 10.50 fair cond 6.007.00 6e

8.009.30 moitly 9.009.30 fair cond
6.007.00 8i few 10.30

—MISC MELONS: 2/3 ctni CA Caiaba
Si 7.008.00 Cremhaw 4i few 12.00 Si
8.0010.00 few 13.00 Juan Canary Si
7.008.00 Sharlyn Si 8.0010.00 8i few
11.00 Orange Fleih Si 7.008.00 Galia Si
few 11.00

—WATERMELONS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY him per melon MD
Sangria 2024 lb 2.002.23 NC Sangria
18-20 lb 2.002.23 moitly 2.00 23-28 lb
2.75-3.00 moitly 2.75 28-30 lb 3.75-4.00
moitly 3.73

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
—APPLES: MARKET STEADY ctni

trypk CL Granny Smith 90i 18.00 SF
Granny Smith 100 a 26.00 CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE ctni tiypk
WA WAExFcy Red Delicioui 88i one
label 23.00 IOOi one label 22.00 113 i one
label 20.00 12Si 18.30Golden Delicioui
72ifair cond 20.00 80ifair cond 20.0088i
24.00 IOOi 24.00 113 i 24.00 U.S. ExFcy
Red Delicioui 80i fair cond 14.00 88i
16.30- WAFcy Red DeUdoui 64i
16.0080i 16.00 88i 16.00IOOi 16.00113i
16.00 12Si 16.00 Golden Delicioui 88i
17.00-19.00 113 i 17.30-18.00 12Si
17.30- ctni celpk WA U.S. ExFcy
Golden Delicioui 96i 30.00

—APRICOTS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—AVOCADOS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctni 2 lyr CA Hats 48s
33.00-35.00 mostly 34.00 ctns be 48 tz
33.00 ctns 1 lyr FL Vsrioui Cieenskin
Vandies 10s 8.00 12s 8.00-9.00 mostly
8.00

-BANANAS; MARKET STEADY 40
lbctns IMPORT 11.00fair quit 9.5010.50
small 7.00-8.00 40 lb ctns bagged
IMPORT 11.00 cuts institutional pk
IMPORT petite 13.00

—CHERRIES: MARKET STEADY 20
lb cuts UT U.S.

One Bing 12 row sz A Igr 3200 WA
WAOne Bing 10 1/2 row sz A Igr 33.00
fair oaad 26.00 11 1/2row sz A Igr 28.00
fair oond 26.00Lambert 111/2row sz A
Igr 30.00-31.00 12 row tz A Igr few
30.00-3200

—FRUITS OTHER: flu 1 lyr CA Figs
Calimyma 24. 120028s 1200 33s 1200
ctns 12 1-pt bkts CA Figs Black Minion
18.00Kadou 18.00ctns 121/2-ptbkUAZ

Figs Black Mission fair oond 8.00
—GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 20 lb lugs CA Flame Seedless
'rood ordcond 3.00 21 lbhtga CA Periette
med-lge 18.00 Thompson Seediest med-

fee 16.00-17.00 fee 20.00-21.00 Flame
Seedleii med-fee IS.OO-18.00 tome 14.00
WhiteSeedleii Type med-fee 16.00-17.00
Black Seedleii fee 22.00 Exotic fee
15.00- 19 lb lugi bgd CA Pedate
mod 13.00 Ihompaon Seedleii iml-med
13.00- med-fee IS.OO-16.00 med
15.00Flame Seedleii med-fee 13.00-IS.OO
tone 16.00 med 11.00-12.00While Seed-
leu Type med-fee 15.00-16.00 Black
Seedleii med-fee 19.00 med IS.OO-16.00
18 lb lugi bgd CA Thompton Seedleii
med poof ccnd 1.00 fee few 18.00Flame
Seedleii fee few 16.00 old cond 3.00
Black Seedleii fee few 22.00 MX Flame
Seedleii med fair cond 10.00-IZOO

-KIWIFRUIT: MARKET STEADY
flu 1 lyrCL BOAT 36i6.00 tome 5.50 39i
6.00 nme 5.50 42i 6.00 NZ BOAT 39i
8.00 cim 22 lb lie CL BOAT 39 ivfew
10.00- 42 iz few 10.00

-MANGOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY flu 1 lyr MX Kent 8i 5.50-6.00
moiily 5.50 fair cond 4.00-5.00 9i
5.50-6.00 moiily 5.50 fair cond 4.00-5.00
lOi 5.50 fair cond 4.00-5.00 Tommy Atk-
im 8i 5.50-6.00 moitly 5.50 9i 5.50-6.00
10i 5.506.0012 i 5.506.0014 i 5.50-6.00

-NECTARINES: MARKET LOWER
25 lbctm lieCA California Well Matured
Fantaiia 56 izfair appear 10.00 64 iz fair
appear 9.0010.00 72 tz fair appear
8.009.00 moitly 8.00 48-50iz fair appear
12.00 Flamekia 64 iz 11.0012.00 72 iz
11.001100 84 iz 10.0011.00 Red Dia-
mond 64 iz 13.0014.00SummerGrand 56
izfew 16.0017.00fair appear 10.00 64 iz
few 14.0015.00fair appear 9.0010.00 72
iz fair appear 8.009.00 moitly 8.00 84 iz
few 12.00 48-50 iz fair 1100Zee
Glo 56 iz 12.00 64 iz 11.001100 72 iz
9.0010.0084 iz9.0010.0048-50iz 14.00
Summer Fire 56 iz 12.00 64 iz
11.0012.00 72 iz 9.0010.00 84 iz
9.0010.00 48-50 iz 14.00

—PAPAYA: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—PEACHES: MARKET CA LOWER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY ctni 2 lyr
trypk CACalifornia Well Matured Elegant
Lady 48i few 19.00Flame Creit34i 14.00
42i 14.00 48-SOi 110013.00 Summer
Lady 34« 14.00 42i 14.00 48-50i
12.0013.00ZeeLady 34i 14.0042i 14.00

48-SOi 12.00-13.00251 b dmNJ NoGrade
Marks Redhavan 2 l/2“up 18.00 SC No
Grade Maifci Redglobe 2 3/4“up 21.00 2
l/2“up 19.00 25 lb etna lie CA California
Well Matured Elegant Lady 56 iz
14.0017.00 rane low at 1100 64 iz
110016.00Ntnelowar 11.0072iz 10.00

r i
*

- I
LAUREL FARMERS
AUCTION MARKET

P.O. Box 633
Laurel, DE 19956

Marketing Fresh Produce
Through Mid-September

Watermelons, Cantaloupes, Sugar Babies,
Tomatoes and More

Opening July 11 9AM
“No buyer too big or small-

Pickup loads to tractor trailer loads sold-
Buy your own - No fee for buying

No broker needed”
Please call for more information

302-875-3147 302-875-5136 j

Lancaster Farming, Saturday. July 27, 19M-Al3
FlameCieit 56 iz 17.00Nme lowai 12.00
64 iz 110016.00 Nine lowai 11.0072iz
10.00 Zee Lady 56 iz 12.00 64 iz
11.0012.0072 iz 10.00 38 lb ctm NJ No

Grade Marki Dixie Red 2 l/4“up 19.00
Garnet Beauty 2 l/4“up 19.00

-PEARS: MARKET STEADY 36 lb
ctni CA U.S. One Bartlett 90 iz28.50100
iz 23.0026.00 110 iz 22.00 120 tz
20.0022.00 135 iz 18.50

—PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PINEAPPLES: MARKET STEADY
ctni 1 lyr HI AIR 6i 1100dm 2 lyr CR 7s
1100 10s 110013.00 moidy 1100 12i
110013.00moidy 12.00 14i 110013.00

rnodly 1100PR 10s 14.00 12i 14.00
—PLANTAINS: SO lb ctm CB

18.0018.50 CR 18.0018.50
—PLUMS: MARKET LOWER 28 lb

dm lie CA California Well Matured Ace
70izfair cond 8.00Friar 30 iz 15.0035iz
15.00 40 iz 13.0014.0045 iz 13.00SO iz
11.00 55 iz 11.0012.00few higher 60 iz

9.00 65 iz 9.00 70 iz 7.508.00 80 iz
7.508.00 Laroda 50 iz 11.00 60 iz 9.00
Royal Diamond 40 iz 15.0045 iz 15.0050
iz 13.0014.0055iz 13.0014.00Simka 35
iz few 18.00 SO iz 10.00 Fortune SO tz
11.00 60 iz 9.00

—POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS
NONE

—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

PLUMS: 5.50-17.00 8 QTS.
POTATOES: NEW 5.00-8.00 K BU.
RED BEETS: 8.00 Y, BU. CUT.
SQUASH: PATTYPAN AND YEL-

LOW 3.50-6.50 Vt BU.
TOMATOES: LOCAL SM. TO LRGE.

8.00-19.00 V 4 BU.
ZUCCHINI: 3.50-6.00 V 4 BU.

SOUTHERN PRODUCE
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

.45-2.00 EACH.
HONEYDEWS: .65-1.00 EACH.
NECTARINES; 10.00 K BU.
SWEET CORN: 1.702.40 DOZ.
TOMATOES; 7.0015.00 25 LB. BOX.
WATERMELON: 1.302.40 EACH;

SUGAR BABIES 1.001.30; SEEDLESS
1.303.00 EACH.

SALE DAYS ARE MON., TOES..
TOURS., AND FRI. AT 10 A.M.

Snyder County
Produce Auction

Opea 12 mm M«, Wed, and Fri.
Port Trevorton, PA

July 22
Report Supplied by Auction

POTATOES: NEW RED & WHITE
7.50-8.75 50 LBS.

RED BEETS: 4.00-6.75 Vi BU.
LETTUCE: 6.00-8.00 24 CT. BOX.Leinbach’s Shippensburg

Produce Auction
Shippensburg, PA

Average Prices Of #1 Produce
July 18, 19, 22 and 23

Price Differences are Quality, Size or
Days

Open 10 ajn.

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: LODI ANDTRANSPARENT

3.75-5.75 VI BU.
APRICOTS: 8.00-19.00 8 QT FLAT.
BEANS; GREEN AND YELLOW

5.50-10.50 Vi BU.
BLUEBERRIES: 12.75-26.00 12

PINTS.

EGGPLANT: 8.50-9.00 1 1/9 BU.
CUCUMBER: 2.00-10.00 1 1/9 BU.

CABBAGE: 7.00-8.00 SO LBS.
CANTALOPBS: LOCAL MED. TO

LROE. .45-1.10 EACH.
CHERRIES: SOUR *.OO-9.30 8 QT.
CORN: WHITE AND YELLOW

1.70-2.30 OQZ.
CUCUMBERS; 130-7.30 K BU.
EGGPLANT; 8JO V 4 BU.
PEACHES;LOCAL 7.50-17.50* BU.
PEPPERS; 4.73-11.00 K BU.
PICKLES: SM. TOMED. 4.00-14.00 M

PICKLES: 10.00-11.00 'A BU.
BEANS; GREEN AND YELLOW

4.00-6.00;ROMA 6.00-9.00, ALL 'A BU.
ZUCCHINI: GREEN AND YELLOW

5.50-7.00 A BU., 3.00-S.OO 1 1/9 BU.
BLUEBERRIES: .80-1.10 PINT.
BLACKBERRIES: 1.00-1.30 PINT.
PLUMS: 1.00-1.50 QT, RED AND

YELLOW 14.00-18.00 Vi BU.
APRICOTS: ZOO-2.20 QT.
PEACHES: 8.00-14.00 Vi BU.
PEPPERS: BELL 9.00-12.001 1/9BU.;

HOT 4.00-7.00 VI BU.
TOMATOES: 10.00-16.50 Vi BU.;

CHERRY 9.00-12.00 FLAT.
CANTALOPES; ZOO-Z2O 4-6 LBS.,

.85-1.80 3-4 LBS.
WATERMELONS: YELLOWBABIES

1.20-1.55 EACH.
DILL: .15-1.60 BUNCH.
SQUASH:SM. PATTYPANS 4.00-6.00

Vi BU., 4.00-3.50 BU.


